

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

## **BY-LAW**

To prevent the application of part lot control to part of Registered Plan 43M-1031

WHEREAS subsection 50(5) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13, has imposed part lot control on all lands within registered plan within the City;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to subsection 50(7) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, the council of a municipality may by by-law provide that part lot control does not apply to lands within such registered plans of parts thereof as are designated in the by-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows:

- Subsection 5 of section 50 of the <u>Planning Act</u>, does not apply to the following lands:
   City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel, being composed of:
  - the whole of Lots 80 and 81, on Registered Plan 43M-1031.
- 2. This by-law shall come into force upon approval thereof by the Regional Municipality of Peel.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council

this 13th day of July, 1994.

Peter Robertson, Mayor

L. J. Mikulich, City Clerk

1.50



## **Document General**

_	_	
		١
	П	
	ı	

On	Untario		Form	4 — Land Registra	ation Reform Act							
				(1) Registry	Land Title	es 😠	(2)	Page 1 c	of 2	pages		
				(3) Property Identifier(s)	Block	Pr	operty	/		S	dditiona ee chedule	
	<i>b</i> =	وچ 05	TRAR IT (E)	(4) Nature of Docu								
	4318	FM 1 02	. ECISTRAR POJOINT (E)		PART LO				TION	BY-LAW	<u> </u>	
JSE ONLY	240	17		(5) Consideration								
SE O	<b>S</b> 113	5. 60	*******	N/A (6) Description			<del></del>	Dollars	\$ 			
	L TE		- 10 - 10 - 10									
R OF		( C)	67 5 67 67 54 67		of Parcels whole of Lo							
FOR OF												
	New Property Id	lentifiers	Address									
			Additional <sup>,</sup> See Schedule	City of B	rampton, Reg	gional	Mur	nicipal	ity o	f Peel.		
	Executions			(7) This	(a) Redescription	<del></del>	(b) Sc	chedule for.				
			Additional: See Schedule	Document Contains:	New Easement Plan/Sketch			scription [		litional ties	Other	x
	 3) This Document	provides as follows:										<u> </u>
		y-law Number	143-94	of the	City of Bra	mpton	, pa	assed th	he 13t	h day		
	0	0419	1994 1994,	and approved attached		on or	Pee	er ou t	ne 20	th day		
}												
, 1												
									Conti	nued on Sci	hedule	
(9	) This Document	relates to instrument	number(s)									<u> </u>
77	O) Party(ies) (Set	out Status or Interest	)							<u></u>		
	Name(s)			\$	Signature(s)	11				Date of	Signati	ure D
	BROOKSMII	LL BUILDING L	IMITED		Mose	J.L., .				. <b>1</b> 994	07	. 25
	by its so	olicitor				<i>1</i> 						. <b>.</b> .
	HARVEY I	. JOSEPH										
(1	Address     for Service	2370 WYEC	ROFT ROAD, (	DAKVILLE, ON	TARIO. L6L	6M1	-				<u>.</u>	
(1)		out Status or Interest		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					,,	Date o	f Signa	
	Name(s)		1	•	Signature(s)					j V	M	D
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								,	
			<i>.</i>									
			<b>\</b>		····							
(13	B) Address for Service										_	
(1)	4) Municipal Add	ress of Property		ocument Prepared ARVEY I. JOSI	•		LY			and Tax		$\preceq$
				SEPH & O'DO			USE ONL	Registration	on Fee			
	MULTIPLE	•		uite 1301 200 Yonge Sti	reet							
		,	TO	ORONTO, Ontai			FFICE					
1			l M4	4S 2C6		/hz						

Total



Deputy Clerk City of Brampton

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON JUL 1 4 1994

## **BY-LAW**

Number	143-94
--------	--------

To prevent the application of part lot control to part of Registered Plan 43M-1031

WHEREAS subsection 50(5) of the Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13, has imposed part lot control on all lands within registered plan within the City;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to subsection 50(7) of the Planning Act, the council of a municipality may by by-law provide that part lot control does not apply to lands within such registered plans of parts thereof as are designated in the by-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows:

- Subsection 5 of section 50 of the Planning Act, does not apply to the following lands: 1. City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel, being composed of:
  - the whole of Lots 80 and 81, on Registered Plan 43M-1031.
- This by-law shall come into force upon approval thereof by the Regional Municipality of 2. Peel.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council

this 13th day of July, 1994.

Peter Robertson, Mayor

L. J. Mikulich, City Clerk

is hereby approved dated in accordance with the authority vested in me by Regional Council under Region of Peel By-law

D.R. Billett, Director

Development Review & Transportation Planning